Connecting West Leeds

Phase 2 Summer 2022 Public Consultation Results
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Public Consultation

» 8-week consultation period: 12 July - 11 September 2022.
* Via Connecting Leeds Commonplace: www.connectingwestleedstwo.commonplace.is

* 5 public drop-in events along the length of the scheme; total of 109 attendees

@ Thursday 21 July at St Margaret’s Church 2-7pm
@ Saturday 23 July at The Church in Rodley 11am-3pm
@ Saturday 3 September at The Barn, St Wilfrid’s, Calverley 11am — 3pm

@ Monday 5 September at Farsley Community Church 2-7pm. Rearranged from Monday 18 July due to
a red weather warning for heat issued by the UK MET office.

@ Thursday 8 September at Pudsey Civic Hall 2-7pm.
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Consultation headline results

1,230 consultation feedback surveys completed
(1,203 online, 25 via events, 2 via post)
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Overall results: how easy to understand were
the consultation materials
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What is your connection to the area?

Question One: What is your connection  the area?

Add something else - 1.8%
| own a business here - 2.1%
| do the school run here - 2.8%
| work here 6.2%
| visit here 14.2%

{commute through here [ 2; 2%

| live here 47.6%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0%
Percentage
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How do you normally travel?

Question Two: How do you normally travel around the A6120 Outer Ring Road (ORR)?
Wheeling I 0.2%
Add something else | 1.1%
Motorcycle - 2.0%

sus [ 3.0%
oycine I 1>
waikine I 2%

caroen | .5

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 80.0%
Percentage
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Postcode mapping

937 respondents provided their postcode (first half of postcode)

Most postcodes were LS1 - Leeds City Centre (social media influence 50%))

LS2 - Leeds City Centre and Woodhouse, Leeds

LS28 - Pudsey, Fulneck, Bagley, Calverley, Farsley and Stanningley (events and letter drop)

LE1 which covers Leicester and LA2 which covers Lancaster.
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Post Code Mapping
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Section 4: accessible bridge results

Question One: How do you feel about our proposals for the Calverley Lane accessible bridge?’

2.1%

m Positive = Mostly Positive Neutral = Mostly Negative = Negative )
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Section 4: accessible bridge results

Worse for bus users

Will make the area less safe
Less accessible

Will increase traffic congestion
Worse for car/taxi users
Worse for cycling

Worse for wheeling

Worse for walking

Worse for the environment
No improvement needed
Improvement not enough
Will reduce traffic congestion
Better for bus users

Add something else

Better for car/taxi users
Better for the environment
Better for wheeling

More accessible

Better for cycling

Will improve safety

Better for walking

0.0%

1 0.1%
H 0.2%
m 0.3%

0.3%
= 0.3%
= 0.3%
= 0.3%
mm 0.4%
= 0.5%
m 0.8%
mm— 1.0%
—— 1.1%

1.9%

e ) 7%
e 4.0%

Question Two: Section 4 — why do you feel like this?

I 4.9%
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10.9%

5.0% 10.0%
Percentage

13.3%
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14.7%

15.0%

19.2%

20.0%

22.7%

25.0%
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Section 5: mixed use path results

Question One: How do you feel about our proposals for the Rodley roundabout to Dawsons
Corner mixed use path?
3.0%

2/

\61.3%

m Positive = Mostly Positive Neutral = Mostly Negative = Negative
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Section 5: mixed use path results

Question Two: Section 5 -why do you feel like this?

Less accessible 1 0.1%
Worse for wheeling 1 0.1%
Worse for bus users B 0.2%
Worse for cycling M 0.3%
Will make the area less safe 0.4%
Worse for walking 0.5%
No improvement needed Wl 0.8%
Worse for car/taxi users BB 0.8%
Will increase traffic congestion mmE 1.0%
Worse for the environment I 1.4%
Improvement not enough 1.5%
Better for bus users 1.9%
Will reduce traffic congestion I 2.7%
Add something else IIIEEEGEG—— 2.3%
Better for car/taxi users GG 3.9%
Better for the environment IS 6.4%
More accessible I 11.1%
Better for wheeling 11.6%

Will improve safety

16.1%

Better for cycling I 16.6%

Better for walking | 19.9%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0%
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Section 6: Rodley roundabout technology
improvements results

Question One: How do you feel about our proposals for the Rodley roundabout technology improvements?

3.1% 3.2%

6%
. 4eT7%

m Positive = Mostly Positive Neutral = Mostly Negative = Negative
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Section 6: Rodley roundabout technology

improvements results

Question Two: Section 6 - why do you feel like this?

Less accessible 1 0.1%
Worse for wheeling =™ 0.3%
Worse for walking = 0.3%
Will make the area less safe m 0.3%
Worse for cycling 0.3%
Worse for bus users 0.5%
Worse for the environment mE 0.6%
No improvement needed mm—— 1.1%
Worse for car/taxi users m——— 1.5%
Will increase traffic congestion m—— 1.6%
More accessible 2.3%
Better for wheeling mssss——— 3.2%
Improvement not enough 3.8%
Add something else I /5%
Better for cycling meessssssssssssss—— 4].7%
Better for walking EEE— ——————————— .0 %

Will improve safety 9.6%
Better for the environment 9.8%
Better for bus users 10.7%
Will reduce traffic congestion 19.7%
Better for car/taxi users 20.4%
0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0%
Percentage
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Section 7: No right turn results

Question One: How do you feel about our proposals for the no right turn safety measures?

5.0% _

57%
T 47.6%

281% —

m Positive = Mostly Positive Neutral = Mostly Negative = Negative
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Section 7: No right turn results

Question Two: Section 7 - why do you feel like this?

Worse for wheeling ® 0.3%
Worse for bus users = 0.4%
Worse for walking = 0.4%

Worse for cycling 0.5%
Will make the area less safe 0.5%
No improvement needed 0.5%

More accessible mmm 0.9%
Better for wheeling mmm 1.1%
Better for the environment E— —— 2 .3%
Less accessible m———— 2 5%
Better for walking 2.5%
Worse for the environment 2 .6%
Better for cycling m———————— 3.1%
Better for bus users HEETTT————— 4.5%
Will increase traffic congestion 4.9%
Improvement not enough 5.5%
Worse for car/taxi users ImEEEEEEEEEEEEEE———— 5 7%
Add something else I (. %

Will reduce traffic congestion 9.0%
Better for car/taxi users 14.9%
Will improve safety 31.3%
0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0%
Percentage
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Section 8: Connection to canal results

Question One: How do you feel about our proposals for the accessible ramp to Leeds - Liverpool canal?

\ /_2.4%

1.7%

\60.7%

m Positive = Mostly Positive Neutral = Mostly Negative = Negative
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Section 8: Connection to canal results

Question Two: Section 8 - why do you feel like this?

Worse for wheeling = 0.0%
Worse for bus users = 0.0%
Less accessible 1 0.1%
Worse for car/taxi users 1 0.1%
Worse for cycling 1 0.1%
Will increase traffic congestion 0.1%
Will make the area less safe ® 0.2%
Better for bus users mm 0.4%
Better for car/taxi users mm 0.4%
Worse for walking 0.5%
Improvement not enough 0.5%
Will reduce traffic congestion mmmmm 0.8%
No improvement needed I 1.83%
Worse for the environment mE— ——— ) 3%
Add something else 2.7%
Better for the environment T 5 6%
Will improve safety 11.8%
More accessible
Better for wheeling
Better for cycling
Better for walking

0.0% 5.0% 10.0%

Percentage
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15.0%

15.8%

17.4%

19.1%

20.0%

20.3%
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Section 9: Planting and landscaping results

Question One: How do you feel about our proposals for the planting and landscaping?
1.9%

114%

m Positive = Mostly Positive  © Neutra = Mostly Negative  m Negative

% L ee

= CITY CO|
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Section 9: Planting and landscaping results

Worse for bus users
Less accessible
Will increase traffic congestion
Will make the area less safe
Worse for cycling

Worse for walking

Worse for wheeling

Will reduce traffic congestion
Worse for car/taxi users
Worse for the environment
More accessible

Better for bus users

Better for car/taxi users
Will improve safety

No improvement needed
Improvement not enough
Better for wheeling

Add something else
Better for cycling

Better for walking

Better for the environment

Question Two: Section 9 - why do you feel like this?

0.0%
I 0.1%
1 0.2%
0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.2%
1 0.3%
1 0.3%
m 0.9%
1.6%
. ).1%

2.7%
s 3.0%

3.1%
e 5.4Y%
I (3%
I (.4%
e 7.6%

I 1 1.4%

0.0% 10.0%
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20.0% 30.0%
Percentage
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Section 10: Safety results

Question One: How do you feel about our proposals for safety along the full route from Horsforth to Pudsey?

62.3 % positive/mostly positive
11.4 % neutral

26.3% negative/mostly negative
7.6%\‘ o 453%

17.0%,|

m Positive = Mostly Positive Neutral = Mostlv Negative = Negative
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Section 10: Safety results

Question Two: Section 10 - why do you feel like this?

Worse for wheeling B 0.1%
Worse for cycling mmm 0.4%
Worse for walking mmm 0.4%
Less accessible 0.5%
Will make the area less safe m— 1.0%
More accessible m— 1.1%
Worse for the environment m———— 1.4%
Worse for bus users 2.3%
No improvement needed I ——————— 3.1%
Will reduce traffic congestion EEEEEEEESE————————— 3.0%
Better for bus users TTEEEETEEEEEEE———————— 4.0%

Better for wheeling 4.7%
Improvement not enough 5.4%
Will increase traffic congestion 5.8%

Better for Walking I 7.3%
Worse for car/taxi users I 7.6%
Better for car/taxi users I 7.6%

Better for cycling 7.7%
Add something else 8.4%
Better for the environment 9.8%
Will improve safety
0.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 8.0% 10.0% 12.0% 14.0% 16.0% 18.0%

Percentage
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Age results

25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
9]
[eTe}
S
o
[}
b
()
o
10.0%
5.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.0% |
1315 16-24

nnecting Leeds

16.5%

25-34

Question One: What is your age group?

23.6%

35-44

21.8%

45-54

21.4%

55-64

LEVELLING

11.7%

3.4%

65-74 75-84

0.3% 0.3%

85 or over Preter not to say
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Age results cross referenced with sentiment
for accessible bridge

Sentiment for Section 4 cross referenced with age

=
<

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0% 120.0%

B Negative M Mostly Negative ' Neutra | ® Mostly Positive ~ H Positive y
ok
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Age results cross referenced with sentiment
for mixed use path

Sentiment for Section 5 cross referenced with age

Unknown NI

Prefer not to say  [EEE——

85 or over
75-34 I I
65-74 N
55-64 o I————————
45-54 N I
3544 .|
25-34 1N I —

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0% 120.0%

W Negative M Mostly Negative Neutral ® Mostly Positive B Positive
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Age results cross referenced with sentiment
for Rodley roundabout

Sentiment for Section 6 cross referenced with age

=
<
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Age results cross referenced with sentiment
for no right turns

Sentiment for Section 7 cross referenced with age

Unknown
Prefer not to say I

85 or
75-84 I I
65-74 NN I
55-64 N I
4554 [N I
35-44 NN IR
2534 [N I
16-24 |
13-15

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0% 120.0%

W Negative M Mostly Negative Neutral ® Mostly Positive B Positive
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Age results cross referenced with sentiment
for connection to canal

Sentiment for Section 8 cross referenced with age

Unknown [
Prefer not to say

85or
75-84 I ...\ -
65-74 NI I
55-64 NI I
4554 [ o IEE—
3544 [N .
2534 N I

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0% 120.0%

W Negative M Mostly Negative Neutral ® Mostly Positive B Positive
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Age results cross referenced with sentiment
for planting and landscaping

Sentiment for Section 9 cross referenced with age

Unknown I
fer not to say | e —
85
81 N o I—
65-74 o IE——
55-64 o I———————
45-54 [ o I——
35-44 W I —
2534 i I
16-24 |
13-1
0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 60.0% 80.0% 00.0% 120.0%
. Negative M Most ly Negative = Neutra | ® Mostly Positive ~ H Positive )
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Age results cross referenced with sentiment
for safety proposals

Sentiment for Section 10 cross referenced with age

Unknown - | —
fernot to say | I
85
8 I I
65-74 I I
55-64 [ o II——
45-54 I I
35-44 I — I
25-34 I . I
16-24 I I
131
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0% 120.0%

*

* %
4%;
w )

= C|ITY CO
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Age results cross referenced with overall
scheme sentiment

Sentiment for Overall scheme cross referenced with age

unknown [N 16.4%
Prefer not to say | 50.0% 0%
85 or over
75-¢4 S 20.0% o 3e0% IO ———

65-74  |IINERTANN 14.4% 2% I —
55-64 [N 13.7% 3w s —
45-54 VAT 13.5% o 292% I =,
35-44 NS 12.4% 0 333% S ——
25-34 NSNS 13.0% o zasw I ——

16-24 22.2% s I
13-150.0%
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0% 120.0%

W Negative M Mostly Negative Neutral ® Mostly Positive B Positive
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Carer results

nnecting Leeds

Question Two: Do you consider yourself to be a carer?

3.1%

—_—

87.7%

mYes mNo = Prefernottosay
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Disability results

Question Three: Do you consider yourself to be disabled?

Prefer not to say I 1.1%

Yes 9.1%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0%
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Disability results

Question Four: If you have said yes, you consider yourself to be disabled, what is the nature of your impairment?

Learning disability or cognitive impairment - 1.6%

Visual impairment 3.2%

Prefer not to say 6.5%

Hearing impairment 9.7%

Physical impairment 19.4%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0%
Percentage
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Gender results

Prefer not to say 0.9%

Non-Binary I 1.1%

Female 49.6%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0%
Percentage
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Sex results

Question Five: Is your gender the same as the sex you were assigned at birth?
No I 0.9%

Prefer not to say I 1.7%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0% 120.0%
Percentage {2
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Sexual orientation results

Question Seven: Which of these best describes your sexual orientation?

Other I 1.2%
Bisexual 2.4%

Prefer not to say 4.4%

Lesbian/Gay - 4.6%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 100.0%
Percentage
L
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Gender results cross referenced with
sentiment for accessible bridge

Unknown

Prefer not to say

Non-Binary

Female

Male

0.0% 20.0%

nnecting Leeds

Sentiment for Section 4 cross referenced with gender

63.5%
21.9%

75.0%
25.0%

40.0% 60.0% 80.0%

M Positive Mostly Positive Neutral Mostly Negative B Negative

LEVELLING

100.0%

100.0%

L.ee
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Gender results cross referenced with
sentiment for mixed use path

Sentiment for Section 5 cross referenced with gender

F 58.3%
23.3%

Unknown 11.0%
3.3%
I 2.1%
75.0%
0.0%
Prefer not to say 25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
50.0%

Non-Binary  0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
— 62.4%

28.8%
Female 6.5%
0.6%
Il 13%
— 70.1%
20.1%
Male 7.5%
1.7%
B 0.6%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0%
M Positive M Mostly Positive Neutral Mostly Negative B Negative
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Gender results cross referenced with
sentiment for Rodley roundabout

Sentiment for Section 6 cross referenced with gender

31.5%
Unknown 18.0%
3.6%
I /0%
25.0%
Prefer not to say 50.0%
0.0%
0.0%
33.3%
Non-Binary 33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
30.4%
Female 13.8%
1.7%
I 17%
— 53.1%
27.4%
Male 13.4%
3.4%
I 2.3%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%
M Positive M Mostly Positive Neutral Mostly Negative B Negative
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Gender results cross referenced with
sentiment for no right turns

Sentiment for Section 7 cross referenced with gender

44.7%

28.6%
Unknown 14.2% ’

_ 25.0%
50.0%

Prefer not to say 25.0%

50.0%

Non-Binary  0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
e, 3.
4,
Female — 13.4% °
N S .%
30.2%
Male 11.0%
—
. (]
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%

M Positive M Mostly Positive Neutral Mostly Negative B Negative
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Gender results cross referenced with
sentiment for connection to canal

Sentiment for Section 8 cross referenced with gender

— 56.2%
Unknown 13.6% =
1.4%
I 3.0%
R 25.0%
50.0%
Prefer nottosay = 0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
75.0%
) 25.0%
Non-Binary  0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
196‘y— 66.3%
Female 9.2% o
2.2%
I 2.7%
188‘V— 69.1%
Male . 10.5% o
1.1%
B 0.6%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0%
M Positive Mostly Positive Neutral Mostly Negative B Negative
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Gender results cross referenced with
sentiment for planting and landscaping

Sentiment for Section 9 cross referenced with gender

56.6%
26.5%
Unknown 12.6%
1.8%
I 2.4%
50.0%
25.0%
Prefer not to say 25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
75.0%
) 0.0%
Non-Binary 25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
T 63.5%
27.0%
Female 7.9%
0.6%
M 11%
I ————————————————————————————— 736%
15.4%
Male 9.3%
0.5%
M 11%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0%

M Positive Mostly Positive Neutral Mostly Negative B Negative
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Gender results cross referenced with
sentiment for safety proposals

Sentiment for Section 10 cross referenced with gender

40.7%
15.1%
Unknown 12.9%
8.8%

22.6%

25.0%

Prefer not to say 25.0%
0.0%
0.0%

50.0%

T 40.0%
) 20.0%
Non-Binary 20.0%
0,
O'M_ 20.0%

* 53.0%
Female 9.2% o

15.9%
Male 8.2%
5.8%
[ 17.3%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%
M Positive Mostly Positive Neutral Mostly Negative B Negative
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Gender results cross referenced with
sentiment for overall scheme

Sentiment for the overall scheme cross referenced with gender

0 53}6.2%
Unknown 15.5% o
6.6%
I 7.2%
0.0%
Prefer not to say 0.0% 25.0%
. (]
0.0%

200‘y— 60.0%
Non-Binary  0.0% o

20.0%
0.0%
I cccmcmcccccmcmcmmmm———————————51.6%
28.3%
Female 12.8%
4.1%
I 3.2%
I mmmEm———————————53.6%
27.5%
Male 12.6%
3.2%
I 3.2%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%
M Positive Mostly Positive Neutral Mostly Negative B Negative
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Religion and belief results

Question Eight: Which of these best describes your religion or belief?

Muslim  0.0%
sikh ] 0.3%
Hindu || 0.3%
Buddhist 0.8%
Jewish [l 1.0%
Prefernottosay | 2.3%
Other N 2.5%
No belief [N 10.1%

Christian 37.0%
No religion | 45.8%
0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 50.0%
Percentage
L]
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Ethnicity results

Arab

Black/Black British - African

Mixed/multiple ethnic group - White and Black African
White - Gypsy, Roma or Traveller

White - Irish

Prefer not to say

White - Northern Irish

Asian/Asian British - Indian

Any other White background

Question Nine: Which of these best describes your ethnicity?

| 0.2%
| 0.2%
| 0.2%
| 0.2%
| 0.2%
B 1.0%
B 1.0%

1.2%

W 12%

White - Welsh Il 1.2%

White - Scottish

1.4%

White - British NN 13.8%

White - English |, 73.0%

0.0%
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Key successes

* 1230 respondents
* Overall sentiment of respondents 74.4% positive
* 1000 more Connecting Leeds subscribers

* 50/50 male & female responses

* 93.3% of respondents found the consultation materials very
easy or easy to understand.
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Considerations for future consultations

e Equality Diversity & Inclusion (EDI) group representation -Focus LIP
engagement with 13-15/16-24 groups and faith groups

* Best practice - Consultation closed update/report upload

* Reduce in-person events as they weren’t all well attended.

* Liaise with local councilors earlier to agree locations of events.
* Consider webinars with Q& A sessions and/or narrated videos.

* Try and mitigate a delay from highways providing technical info. This
had a knock on effect of delaying the start date by 5 weeks.

* Ensure the web link to the consultation page lands directly on the
survey
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Next steps

* Fink Hill start on site (main scheme)

* Detailed design completion

* Approvals for the Phase 2 works

e Site investigations and surveys

* Pre-App advise for accessible bridge and ramp

* Advance material procurement to mitigate cost inflation

* Delivery of average speed cameras (messaging via Press Release)
e Continued dialogue with the DfT
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